
 
Canguro 2025 

1º ESO 
 

Nota Fac Fi 
[0,5[ 0 0 
[5,10[ 4 4 
[10,15[ 26 22 
[15,20[ 90 64 
[20.25[ 230 140 
[25,30[ 478 248 
[30,35[ 829 351 
[35,40[ 1281 452 
[40,45[ 1841 560 
[45,50[ 2445 604 
[50,55[ 3048 603 
[55,60[ 3623 575 
[60,65[ 4160 537 
[65,70[ 4682 522 
[70,75[ 5167 485 
[75,80[ 5589 422 
[80, 85[ 5895 306 
[85,90[ 6164 269 
[90,95[ 6407 243 
[95,100[ 6586 179 
[100,105[ 6704 118 
[105,110[ 6799 95 
[110,115[ 6873 74 
[115,120[ 6920 47 
[120,125[ 6955 35 
[125,130[ 6974 19 
[130,135[ 6986 12 
[135,140[ 6996 10 
[140,145[ 7002 6 
[145,150[ 7007 5 
[150,155[ 7010 3 

 
 
 
 
 
  

Alumnos 7010 
Mímimo 7,00 
Quartil 1 43,75 
Mediana 58,75 
Quartil 3 75,75 
Máximo 150,00 
Media 61,07 
Moda 52,5 
Desv. Típica 23,139674 
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Canguro 2025 

2º ESO 
  

Nota Fac Fi 
[0,5[ 1 1 
[5,10[ 13 12 
[10,15[ 40 27 
[15,20[ 132 92 
[20.25[ 286 154 
[25,30[ 510 224 
[30,35[ 854 344 
[35,40[ 1306 452 
[40,45[ 1798 492 
[45,50[ 2272 474 
[50,55[ 2777 505 
[55,60[ 3187 410 
[60,65[ 3568 381 
[65,70[ 3880 312 
[70,75[ 4167 287 
[75,80[ 4386 219 
[80, 85[ 4539 153 
[85,90[ 4654 115 
[90,95[ 4761 107 
[95,100[ 4827 66 
[100,105[ 4875 48 
[105,110[ 4911 36 
[110,115[ 4936 25 
[115,120[ 4953 17 
[120,125[ 4962 9 
[125,130[ 4975 13 
[130,135[ 4980 5 
[135,140[ 4985 5 
[140,145[ 4986 1 
[145,150[ 4986 0 
[150,155[ 4986 0 

 
 
 
 
 
  

Alumnos 4986 
Mímimo 1,75 
Quartil 1 38,75 
Mediana 52,00 
Quartil 3 67,5 
Máximo 141,25 
Media 54,48 
Moda 42,5 
Desv. Típica 21,3845003 
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Canguro 2025 

3º ESO 
 

Nota Fac Fi 
[0,5[ 0 0 
[5,10[ 0 0 
[10,15[ 0 0 
[15,20[ 5 5 
[20.25[ 23 18 
[25,30[ 65 42 
[30,35[ 162 97 
[35,40[ 299 137 
[40,45[ 494 195 
[45,50[ 734 240 
[50,55[ 1039 305 
[55,60[ 1376 337 
[60,65[ 1735 359 
[65,70[ 2140 405 
[70,75[ 2511 371 
[75,80[ 2871 360 
[80, 85[ 3174 303 
[85,90[ 3404 230 
[90,95[ 3596 192 
[95,100[ 3726 130 
[100,105[ 3818 92 
[105,110[ 3890 72 
[110,115[ 3944 54 
[115,120[ 3981 37 
[120,125[ 4003 22 
[125,130[ 4015 12 
[130,135[ 4020 5 
[135,140[ 4027 7 
[140,145[ 4032 5 
[145,150[ 4034 2 
[150,155[ 4036 2 

 
 
 
 
  

Alumnos 4036 
Mímimo 17,50 
Quartil 1 54,25 
Mediana 68,50 
Quartil 3 82,5 
Máximo 150,00 
Media 69,08 
Moda 61,25 
Desv. Típica 20,9359773 
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Canguro 2025 

4º ESO 
 

Nota Fac Fi 
[0,5[ 0 0 
[5,10[ 6 6 
[10,15[ 22 16 
[15,20[ 94 72 
[20.25[ 252 158 
[25,30[ 474 222 
[30,35[ 746 272 
[35,40[ 1058 312 
[40,45[ 1397 339 
[45,50[ 1685 288 
[50,55[ 1959 274 
[55,60[ 2172 213 
[60,65[ 2323 151 
[65,70[ 2454 131 
[70,75[ 2555 101 
[75,80[ 2611 56 
[80, 85[ 2655 44 
[85,90[ 2688 33 
[90,95[ 2712 24 
[95,100[ 2731 19 
[100,105[ 2742 11 
[105,110[ 2755 13 
[110,115[ 2762 7 
[115,120[ 2768 6 
[120,125[ 2776 8 
[125,130[ 2781 5 
[130,135[ 2784 3 
[135,140[ 2784 0 
[140,145[ 2786 2 
[145,150[ 2786 0 
[150,155[ 2786 0 

 
 
 
 
  

Alumnos 2786 
Mímimo 5,00 
Quartil 1 33,75 
Mediana 44,75 
Quartil 3 58 
Máximo 141,00 
Media 47,60 
Moda 35 
Desv. Típica 19,5400642 
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Canguro 2025 

 

1º BACHILLERATO 
Nota Fac Fi 
[0,5[ 0 0 
[5,10[ 4 4 
[10,15[ 10 6 
[15,20[ 35 25 
[20.25[ 86 51 
[25,30[ 175 89 
[30,35[ 302 127 
[35,40[ 492 190 
[40,45[ 683 191 
[45,50[ 880 197 
[50,55[ 1077 197 
[55,60[ 1223 146 
[60,65[ 1329 106 
[65,70[ 1450 121 
[70,75[ 1526 76 
[75,80[ 1570 44 
[80, 85[ 1620 50 
[85,90[ 1655 35 
[90,95[ 1673 18 
[95,100[ 1685 12 
[100,105[ 1698 13 
[105,110[ 1704 6 
[110,115[ 1706 2 
[115,120[ 1709 3 
[120,125[ 1711 2 
[125,130[ 1711 0 
[130,135[ 1713 2 
[135,140[ 1714 1 
[140,145[ 1714 0 
[145,150[ 1714 0 
[150,155[ 1714 0 

 
 
 
  

Alumnos 1714 
Mímimo 8,50 
Quartil 1 38,5 
Mediana 49,00 
Quartil 3 63 
Máximo 137,50 
Media 51,49 
Moda 51,25 
Desv. Típica 18,7621105 
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Canguro 2025 

2º BACHILLERATO 
Nota Fac Fi 
[0,5[ 0 0 
[5,10[ 0 0 
[10,15[ 2 2 
[15,20[ 7 5 
[20.25[ 23 16 
[25,30[ 51 28 
[30,35[ 114 63 
[35,40[ 201 87 
[40,45[ 306 105 
[45,50[ 415 109 
[50,55[ 538 123 
[55,60[ 645 107 
[60,65[ 730 85 
[65,70[ 790 60 
[70,75[ 853 63 
[75,80[ 879 26 
[80, 85[ 907 28 
[85,90[ 933 26 
[90,95[ 944 11 
[95,100[ 954 10 
[100,105[ 960 6 
[105,110[ 971 11 
[110,115[ 978 7 
[115,120[ 980 2 
[120,125[ 982 2 
[125,130[ 982 0 
[130,135[ 984 2 
[135,140[ 984 0 
[140,145[ 984 0 
[145,150[ 984 0 
[150,155[ 984 0 

 
 
 
 
  

Alumnos 984 
Mímimo 10,00 
Quartil 1 42 
Mediana 53,00 
Quartil 3 65,75 
Máximo 133,75 
Media 55,33 
Moda 42,5 
Desv. Típica 19,0739956 
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Canguro 2025 

Comparativa 
 

  1 ESO 2ESO 3ESO 4ESO 1BACH 2BACH 
Alumnos 7010 4986 4036 2786 1714 984 
Mímimo 7 1,75 17,5 5 8,5 10 
Quartil 1 43,75 38,75 54,25 33,75 38,5 42 
Mediana 58,75 52 68,5 44,75 49 53 
Quartil 3 75,75 67,5 82,5 58 63 65,75 
Máximo 150 141,25 150 141 137,5 133,75 
Moda 61,0746077 54,4799017 69,0846135 47,6049892 51,4864273 55,3348577 
Media 52,5 42,5 61,25 35 51,25 42,5 
Desv. Típica 23,1396744 21,3845003 20,9359773 19,5400642 18,7621105 19,0739956 

 

 
 

 

0

0,02

0,04

0,06

0,08

0,1

0,12

0,14

[0,5[

[10,15[

[20.25[

[30,35[

[40,45[

[50,55[

[60,65[

[70,75[

[80, 8
5[

[90,95[

[100,105[

[110,115[

[120,125[

[130,135[

[140,145[

[150,155[

1 ESO

2 ESO

3 ESO

4 ESO

1 BACH

2 BACH

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

Canguro 2025
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